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welcome note

Welcome to RockOlympics 2025!
 
Dear RockStars,
 
Itʼs time to step onto the grand stage of RockOlympics 2025 - our most thrilling and competitive 
event yet! This is where determination meets opportunity, talent meets challenge, and passion 
meets victory.
 
At RockStar Academy, we believe that every child is Born to Compete - to push their limits, 
embrace the journey, and discover their true potential. RockOlympics is more than just a 
competition; itʼs a test of resilience, sportsmanship, and the drive to be your best.
 
This year, weʼre raising the bar:
  More academies, more participants, and more intensity!
  New categories and expanded opportunities to shine!
  Bigger prizes, new sponsors, and world-class venues!
  Tennis & Ping Pong debut for even more competitive action!

This is your time. Step up, stand tall, and make your moment count. The journey to greatness 
starts now!
 
Letʼs compete, inspire, and make history together!
 
See you in the arena!
 
Warmest regards,
 
John Franklin
CEO, RockStar Academy
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competition stages

SCHEDULE & VENUE

REGISTRATION period

Basketball X Knock-Out Final

MEMBERSHIP STAGESINDIVIDUAL TEAM

SYSTEM

STAGE VENUE

To Be Confirmed

To Be Confirmed

To Be Confirmed

Finals

Finals

Finals

DATE

24 May 2025

25 May 2025

1 June 2025

24 & 25 May
2025

To Be
Confirmed

DATE ALL ACADEMIES EVENT FEE PERIOD

Early Bird

Regular

Event Day

28 April - 18 May 2025

18-23 May 2025

24 & 25 May 2025
(Base on the rundown)

1 June
2025

To Be
Confirmed

Early Bird

Regular

Event Day

5-25 May 2025

26-31 May 2025

1 June 2025
(Base on the rundown)
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REGISTRATION FEEs

EVENTS PER GENRE

BASKETBALL

GENRE AGE GROUPCATEGORY COMPETITION & VENUEREMARKS

5-7 yrs

7-8 yrs

11-13 yrs

9+ yrs

14+ yrs

11-12 yrs

U7

U8 Girls

U13

9+ Girls

U16

U12 Girls

188,000 IDR per student

188,000 IDR per student

188,000 IDR per student

188,000 IDR per student

188,000 IDR per student

188,000 IDR per student

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

MEMBERSHIPS

Early Bird

Regular

Event Day

228,000 IDR

248,000 IDR

268,000 IDR

178,000 IDR

198,000 IDR

228,000 IDR

148,000 IDR

168,000 IDR

188,000 IDR

248,000 IDR

288,000 IDR

338,000 IDR

198,000 IDR

228,000 IDR

248,000 IDR

178,000 IDR

198,000 IDR

228,000 IDR

REGISTRATION
PERIOD

ALL ACADEMY
EXCEPT PK & CS

23 PASKAL
BANDUNG ONLY

CIPUTRA WORLD 
SURABAYA ONLY

ALL ACADEMY
EXCEPT PK & CS

23 PASKAL
BANDUNG ONLY

CIPUTRA WORLD 
SURABAYA ONLY

VIP PREMIERE
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GAME CATEGORY TIME LIGHT DARK STAGE

basketball schedule
24 may 2025

COMING SOON!
STAY TUNED!
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1.

2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
7.
8.

Students register with their teams based the age category
(U7, U8 Girls, U13, 9+ Girls, U16, U12 Girls)
Each age category will be separated by skills-based division.
Each Academy can send few teams per age category.
Each team must wear a team uniform.
There will be drawing for all teams (represented by Head coach) on each category
to determine their match up and bracket.
Bracket will be made based on total team participated.
Each team can only register min 5 & max 15 players.
Each team will play at least 2 times as the winner keep playing against the winner and the
losers will be play again each other.

PROCEDURE

1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

Participants must register at the Front Office.
On the day of the event, participants must pre-register at the registration area, minimum
one (1) hour before the competition starts and receive a cloth sticker.
Participants must check and confirm the competition schedule.
Participants are required to wait at the designated area and wait to be called by the
committee.
Disqualification will be given to participants who are:
Late and are not able to present themselves after being called three (3) times
Not following the proper age category.
Inappropriate / bully behaviors: physical, emotional, taunting, calling names, talking
about one another, etc. If you are a victim of this behavior, you must come to a teacher or 
Manager immediately so we can address this issue. Do not wait!

REGISTRATION
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COMPETITION STAGE
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
9.

10.

11.

Game Clock: Games will consist of Four 10 minutes. 3 minutes will be given to warm up. 
Games will be played with 1-minute half times. Time will keep running (in bound, free throw, 
time out, etc.).
Overtime: There will be no overtime. If the scores are tied, decision will be made by freeN 
throw.
Time Outs: Each team will be given 1 time out (1 minute) per quarter, and cannot be 
accumulated
Ball Size :
• U7 Mix and U10 Mix will use ball size 5.
• U13 Mix and U16-18 Girls will use ball size 6.
• U16-18 Boys will use ball size 7.
Grace Period: A two minutes grace period will be allowed for tardiness and then if a team 
does not have four players to start the game, the game clock will start. Eight minutes will be 
allowed for a team to present four players to start. The team ready and waiting will begin 
amassing two points per minute up to eight minutes. If at this point a team does not have four 
players to start, a forfeit will be declared.
Team Fouls: Players will be given 5 fouls per game. Bonus shots will be given after the 6th 
team foul, and the team will be in double bonus after the 10th team foul, per half.
Technical Fouls: All technical fouls will count as a personal foul. A player who receives a 
technical foul must sit out of the game for three minutes before he/she will be allowed back 
into the game. If a player receives a second technical foul during the same game, the player 
will be ejected from the competition.
3-Pointers: High School 3-point line will be utilized in all games. (19ʼ line).
Pressing: Full court pressing is allowed, however, there will be no pressing if a team is 20 
points ahead.
In Final, Winner Group A will play against Winner Group B for the 1st and 2nd place. Runner 
Up Group A will play against Runner Up Group B for 3rd place.
Rules applied for each age category are based on FIBA rules and regulations (except there 
will be no 24 seconds).

COMPETITION STAGE
1.
2.
3.
4.

All team players must wear Rockstar Academy basketball jerseys.
Each jersey must have the same color and they must have numbers.
Basketball shoes must be worn.
All jewelry must be removed. Necklaces, earrings and watches cannot be worn during the 
game.
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BIRTH YEAR

2020 - 2018

2018 - 2017

2014 - 2012

2016 Above

2011 Above

2014 - 2013

5-7 yrs

7-8 yrs

11-13 yrs

9+ yrs

14+ yrs

11-12 yrs

GENRE STUDENTʼS AGE

U7

U8 Girls

U13

9+ Girls

U16

U12 Girls

REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM
TOP FINAL

EXAMPLE:
U5 DIVISION CHAMPIONS

BX ( BLADES ) NS ( NUGGETS )

BX ( BLADES ) KK ( KNIGHTS ) KV ( KINGS ) NS ( NUGGETS )

KV ( KINGS )

SEMI-FINAL

KK ( KNIGHTS )
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1.
2.

3.

Awarding Ceremony will be done after each age category match.
Winners for each category per Division: 1st, 2nd & 3rd Futures (Trophy), 1st, 2nd & 3rd Challengers 
(Trophy), 1st, 2nd & 3rd Champions (Trophy).
Winners will receive a Trophy per team and Certificate of Achievement (Certificates will be
distributed 1 month after the event).

AWArding ceremony

Venue

to be
confirmed
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